



Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board

September 17, 2024

David Fleisch
Acting Director
Ventura County Public Works – Water and Sanitation
9550 E. Los Angeles Ave.
P.O. Box 250
Moorpark, CA 93020

Sent Via Email Only

CHANGE OF BOARD MEETING DATE FOR PUBLIC HEARING ON TENTATIVE INDIVIDUAL WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS FOR VENTURA COUNTY WATER AND SANITATION DEPARTMENT – TODD ROAD JAIL WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT AT 600 SOUTH TODD ROAD, SANTA PAULA, CALIFORNIA (FILE NO. 91-076, CI-7418, GLOBAL ID WDR100001460)

Dear David Fleisch:

On June 7, 2024, the Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board (Los Angeles Water Board) released the tentative revised Waste Discharge Requirements (WDRs) Order No. R4-2011-0193, which was previously adopted on December 8, 2011, for the discharge of treated domestic wastewater from the Todd Road Jail Wastewater Treatment Plant for public review and comment.

Please note that the Los Angeles Water Board meeting, which was originally scheduled for on July 25, 2024, is now scheduled for **September 26, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.** at the following address:

Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board – Carmel Room 320 West 4th Street Los Angeles, CA 90013

A virtual platform is available for those who want to join online. Please follow the directions provided in the agenda to register or view the meeting. The agenda for the meeting has been posted on the <u>Los Angeles Water Board's website</u>.

If you have any questions regarding the Board meeting, please contact Engineering Geologist Dr. Ryan Nickerson at ryan.nickerson@waterboards.ca.gov or me at jim.kang@waterboards.ca.gov.

Sincerely,



James Kang, Ph.D., P.E. Groundwater Permitting Unit Supervisor

cc (via email): Jeewoong Kim, Ventura County Water and Sanitation Department Jordan Corkery, Ventura County Water and Sanitation Department Sean Debley, Ventura County Environmental Health Division Dave Ward, Ventura County Planning Division